
0 11.91 24,772.80 12.27 25,521.60 12.63 26,270.40 14.31 29,764.80 15.72 32,697.60
1 12.07 25,105.60 12.43 25,854.40 12.79 26,603.20 14.51 30,180.80 15.95 33,176.00
2 12.24 25,459.20 12.60 26,208.00 12.96 26,956.80 14.72 30,617.60 16.18 33,654.40
3 12.40 25,792.00 12.76 26,540.80 13.12 27,289.60 14.93 31,054.40 16.41 34,132.80
4 12.57 26,145.60 12.93 26,894.40 13.29 27,643.20 15.15 31,512.00 16.65 34,632.00
5 12.74 26,499.20 13.10 27,248.00 13.46 27,996.80 15.37 31,969.60 16.89 35,131.20
6 12.91 26,852.80 13.27 27,601.60 13.63 28,350.40 15.59 32,427.20 17.13 35,630.40
7 13.09 27,227.20 13.45 27,976.00 13.81 28,724.80 15.81 32,884.80 17.38 36,150.40
8 13.27 27,601.60 13.63 28,350.40 13.99 29,099.20 16.04 33,363.20 17.63 36,670.40
9 13.45 27,976.00 13.81 28,724.80 14.17 29,473.60 16.27 33,841.60 17.89 37,211.20

10 13.63 28,350.40 13.99 29,099.20 14.35 29,848.00 16.51 34,340.80 18.15 37,752.00
11 13.82 28,745.60 14.18 29,494.40 14.54 30,243.20 16.75 34,840.00 18.41 38,292.80
12 14.01 29,140.80 14.37 29,889.60 14.73 30,638.40 16.99 35,339.20 18.68 38,854.40
13 14.20 29,536.00 14.56 30,284.80 14.92 31,033.60 17.23 35,838.40 18.95 39,416.00
14 14.39 29,931.20 14.75 30,680.00 15.11 31,428.80 17.48 36,358.40 19.22 39,977.60
15 14.59 30,347.20 14.95 31,096.00 15.31 31,844.80 17.74 36,899.20 19.50 40,560.00
16 14.79 30,763.20 15.15 31,512.00 15.51 32,260.80 17.99 37,419.20 19.78 41,142.40
17 15.00 31,200.00 15.36 31,948.80 15.72 32,697.60 18.25 37,960.00 20.07 41,745.60
18 15.20 31,616.00 15.56 32,364.80 15.92 33,113.60 18.52 38,521.60 20.36 42,348.80
19 15.41 32,052.80 15.77 32,801.60 16.13 33,550.40 18.79 39,083.20 20.66 42,972.80
20 15.63 32,510.40 15.99 33,259.20 16.35 34,008.00 19.06 39,644.80 20.96 43,596.80
21 15.84 32,947.20 16.20 33,696.00 16.56 34,444.80 19.34 40,227.20 21.27 44,241.60
22 16.06 33,404.80 16.42 34,153.60 16.78 34,902.40 19.62 40,809.60 21.58 44,886.40
23 16.29 33,883.20 16.65 34,632.00 17.01 35,380.80 19.90 41,392.00 21.89 45,531.20
24 16.51 34,340.80 16.87 35,089.60 17.23 35,838.40 20.19 41,995.20 22.21 46,196.80
25 16.74 34,819.20 17.10 35,568.00 17.46 36,316.80 20.49 42,619.20 22.53 46,862.40
26 16.98 35,318.40 17.34 36,067.20 17.70 36,816.00 20.78 43,222.40 22.86 47,548.80
27 17.21 35,796.80 17.57 36,545.60 17.93 37,294.40 21.09 43,867.20 23.20 48,256.00
28 17.45 36,296.00 17.81 37,044.80 18.17 37,793.60 21.39 44,491.20 23.54 48,963.20
29 17.70 36,816.00 18.06 37,564.80 18.42 38,313.60 21.71 45,156.80 23.88 49,670.40
30 17.94 37,315.20 18.30 38,064.00 18.66 38,812.80 22.02 45,801.60 24.23 50,398.40
31 18.19 37,835.20 18.55 38,584.00 18.91 39,332.80 22.34 46,467.20 24.58 51,126.40
32 18.45 38,376.00 18.81 39,124.80 19.17 39,873.60 22.67 47,153.60 24.94 51,875.20
33 18.71 38,916.80 19.07 39,665.60 19.43 40,414.40 23.00 47,840.00 25.31 52,644.80
34 18.97 39,457.60 19.33 40,206.40 19.69 40,955.20 23.34 48,547.20 25.68 53,414.40
35 19.24 40,019.20 19.60 40,768.00 19.96 41,516.80 23.68 49,254.40 26.05 54,184.00
36 19.51 40,580.80 19.87 41,329.60 20.23 42,078.40 24.02 49,961.60 26.44 54,995.20
37 19.78 41,142.40 20.14 41,891.20 20.50 42,640.00 24.37 50,689.60 26.82 55,785.60
38 20.06 41,724.80 20.42 42,473.60 20.78 43,222.40 24.73 51,438.40 27.22 56,617.60
39 20.34 42,307.20 20.70 43,056.00 21.06 43,804.80 25.09 52,187.20 27.61 57,428.80
40 20.63 42,910.40 20.99 43,659.20 21.35 44,408.00 25.46 52,956.80 28.02 58,281.60
41 20.90 43,472.00 21.26 44,220.80 21.62 44,969.60 25.83 53,726.40 28.43 59,134.40
42 21.22 44,137.60 21.58 44,886.40 21.94 45,635.20 26.21 54,516.80 28.85 60,008.00
43 21.52 44,761.60 21.88 45,510.40 22.24 46,259.20 26.60 55,328.00 29.26 60,860.80
44 21.82 45,385.60 22.18 46,134.40 22.54 46,883.20 26.99 56,139.20 29.70 61,776.00
45 22.13 46,030.40 22.49 46,779.20 22.85 47,528.00 27.38 56,950.40 30.14 62,691.20
46 22.45 46,696.00 22.81 47,444.80 23.17 48,193.60 27.78 57,782.40 30.58 63,606.40
47 22.77 47,361.60 23.13 48,110.40 23.49 48,859.20 28.19 58,635.20 31.03 64,542.40
48 23.09 48,027.20 23.45 48,776.00 23.81 49,524.80 28.60 59,488.00 31.49 65,499.20
49 23.42 48,713.60 23.78 49,462.40 24.14 50,211.20 29.02 60,361.60 31.95 66,456.00
50 23.75 49,400.00 24.11 50,148.80 24.47 50,897.60 29.45 61,256.00 32.42 67,433.60
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TRANSPORTATION PAY SCALE 2018-2019
260 DAY CONTRACT

*SEMI-MONTHLY ESTIMATED GROSS PAY:  YEARLY RATE DIVIDED BY 24 PAY DATES
*YEARLY RATE = DAYS IN CONTRACT x HOURLY RATE x HOURS
*YEARLY RATE WILL BE PRO-RATED BASED UPON ACTUAL DAYS WORKED 
*NEW EMPLOYEES PAY RATE WILL NOT EXCEED STEP 10
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174 DAYS 
8 HRS

0 9.23 9,636.12 11,242.14 12,848.16 10.21 10,659.24 12,435.78 14,212.32 11.91 12,434.04 14,506.38 16,578.72 12.33 17,163.36
1 9.35 9,761.40 11,388.30 13,015.20 10.35 10,805.40 12,606.30 14,407.20 12.07 12,601.08 14,701.26 16,801.44 12.50 17,400.00
2 9.47 9,886.68 11,534.46 13,182.24 10.48 10,941.12 12,764.64 14,588.16 12.24 12,778.56 14,908.32 17,038.08 12.68 17,650.56
3 9.60 10,022.40 11,692.80 13,363.20 10.62 11,087.28 12,935.16 14,783.04 12.40 12,945.60 15,103.20 17,260.80 12.86 17,901.12
4 9.72 10,147.68 11,838.96 13,530.24 10.76 11,233.44 13,105.68 14,977.92 12.57 13,123.08 15,310.26 17,497.44 13.03 18,137.76
5 9.85 10,283.40 11,997.30 13,711.20 10.91 11,390.04 13,288.38 15,186.72 12.74 13,300.56 15,517.32 17,734.08 13.22 18,402.24
6 9.98 10,419.12 12,155.64 13,892.16 11.05 11,536.20 13,458.90 15,381.60 12.91 13,478.04 15,724.38 17,970.72 13.40 18,652.80
7 10.11 10,554.84 12,313.98 14,073.12 11.20 11,692.80 13,641.60 15,590.40 13.09 13,665.96 15,943.62 18,221.28 13.59 18,917.28
8 10.25 10,701.00 12,484.50 14,268.00 11.35 11,849.40 13,824.30 15,799.20 13.27 13,853.88 16,162.86 18,471.84 13.78 19,181.76
9 10.38 10,836.72 12,642.84 14,448.96 11.50 12,006.00 14,007.00 16,008.00 13.45 14,041.80 16,382.10 18,722.40 13.97 19,446.24

10 10.52 10,982.88 12,813.36 14,643.84 11.66 12,173.04 14,201.88 16,230.72 13.63 14,229.72 16,601.34 18,972.96 14.17 19,724.64
11 10.66 11,129.04 12,983.88 14,838.72 11.81 12,329.64 14,384.58 16,439.52 13.82 14,428.08 16,832.76 19,237.44 14.37 20,003.04
12 10.80 11,275.20 13,154.40 15,033.60 11.97 12,496.68 14,579.46 16,662.24 14.01 14,626.44 17,064.18 19,501.92 14.57 20,281.44
13 10.94 11,421.36 13,324.92 15,228.48 12.13 12,663.72 14,774.34 16,884.96 14.20 14,824.80 17,295.60 19,766.40 14.77 20,559.84
14 11.09 11,577.96 13,507.62 15,437.28 12.30 12,841.20 14,981.40 17,121.60 14.39 15,023.16 17,527.02 20,030.88 14.98 20,852.16
15 11.24 11,734.56 13,690.32 15,646.08 12.46 13,008.24 15,176.28 17,344.32 14.59 15,231.96 17,770.62 20,309.28 15.19 21,144.48
16 11.39 11,891.16 13,873.02 15,854.88 12.63 13,185.72 15,383.34 17,580.96 14.79 15,440.76 18,014.22 20,587.68 15.41 21,450.72
17 11.54 12,047.76 14,055.72 16,063.68 12.81 13,373.64 15,602.58 17,831.52 15.00 15,660.00 18,270.00 20,880.00 15.63 21,756.96
18 11.70 12,214.80 14,250.60 16,286.40 12.98 13,551.12 15,809.64 18,068.16 15.20 15,868.80 18,513.60 21,158.40 15.85 22,063.20
19 11.86 12,381.84 14,445.48 16,509.12 13.16 13,739.04 16,028.88 18,318.72 15.41 16,088.04 18,769.38 21,450.72 16.07 22,369.44
20 12.02 12,548.88 14,640.36 16,731.84 13.34 13,926.96 16,248.12 18,569.28 15.63 16,317.72 19,037.34 21,756.96 16.30 22,689.60
21 12.18 12,715.92 14,835.24 16,954.56 13.52 14,114.88 16,467.36 18,819.84 15.84 16,536.96 19,293.12 22,049.28 16.53 23,009.76
22 12.34 12,882.96 15,030.12 17,177.28 13.70 14,302.80 16,686.60 19,070.40 16.06 16,766.64 19,561.08 22,355.52 16.76 23,329.92
23 12.51 13,060.44 15,237.18 17,413.92 13.89 14,501.16 16,918.02 19,334.88 16.29 17,006.76 19,841.22 22,675.68 17.00 23,664.00
24 12.68 13,237.92 15,444.24 17,650.56 14.08 14,699.52 17,149.44 19,599.36 16.51 17,236.44 20,109.18 22,981.92 17.24 23,998.08
25 12.85 13,415.40 15,651.30 17,887.20 14.27 14,897.88 17,380.86 19,863.84 16.74 17,476.56 20,389.32 23,302.08 17.49 24,346.08
26 13.03 13,603.32 15,870.54 18,137.76 14.47 15,106.68 17,624.46 20,142.24 16.98 17,727.12 20,681.64 23,636.16 17.74 24,694.08
27 13.20 13,780.80 16,077.60 18,374.40 14.67 15,315.48 17,868.06 20,420.64 17.21 17,967.24 20,961.78 23,956.32 17.99 25,042.08
28 13.38 13,968.72 16,296.84 18,624.96 14.87 15,524.28 18,111.66 20,699.04 17.45 18,217.80 21,254.10 24,290.40 18.25 25,404.00
29 13.57 14,167.08 16,528.26 18,889.44 15.08 15,743.52 18,367.44 20,991.36 17.70 18,478.80 21,558.60 24,638.40 18.51 25,765.92
30 13.75 14,355.00 16,747.50 19,140.00 15.28 15,952.32 18,611.04 21,269.76 17.94 18,729.36 21,850.92 24,972.48 18.77 26,127.84
31 13.94 14,553.36 16,978.92 19,404.48 15.49 16,171.56 18,866.82 21,562.08 18.19 18,990.36 22,155.42 25,320.48 19.04 26,503.68
32 14.13 14,751.72 17,210.34 19,668.96 15.71 16,401.24 19,134.78 21,868.32 18.45 19,261.80 22,472.10 25,682.40 19.31 26,879.52
33 14.32 14,950.08 17,441.76 19,933.44 15.93 16,630.92 19,402.74 22,174.56 18.71 19,533.24 22,788.78 26,044.32 19.59 27,269.28
34 14.52 15,158.88 17,685.36 20,211.84 16.15 16,860.60 19,670.70 22,480.80 18.97 19,804.68 23,105.46 26,406.24 19.87 27,659.04
35 14.72 15,367.68 17,928.96 20,490.24 16.37 17,090.28 19,938.66 22,787.04 19.24 20,086.56 23,434.32 26,782.08 20.15 28,048.80
36 14.92 15,576.48 18,172.56 20,768.64 16.60 17,330.40 20,218.80 23,107.20 19.51 20,368.44 23,763.18 27,157.92 20.44 28,452.48
37 15.13 15,795.72 18,428.34 21,060.96 16.83 17,570.52 20,498.94 23,427.36 19.78 20,650.32 24,092.04 27,533.76 20.73 28,856.16
38 15.34 16,014.96 18,684.12 21,353.28 17.06 17,810.64 20,779.08 23,747.52 20.06 20,942.64 24,433.08 27,923.52 21.03 29,273.76
39 15.55 16,234.20 18,939.90 21,645.60 17.30 18,061.20 21,071.40 24,081.60 20.34 21,234.96 24,774.12 28,313.28 21.33 29,691.36
40 15.77 16,463.88 19,207.86 21,951.84 17.54 18,311.76 21,363.72 24,415.68 20.63 21,537.72 25,127.34 28,716.96 21.64 30,122.88
41 15.99 16,693.56 19,475.82 22,258.08 17.79 18,572.76 21,668.22 24,763.68 20.90 21,819.60 25,456.20 29,092.80 21.95 30,554.40
42 16.21 16,923.24 19,743.78 22,564.32 18.04 18,833.76 21,972.72 25,111.68 21.22 22,153.68 25,845.96 29,538.24 22.27 30,999.84
43 16.43 17,152.92 20,011.74 22,870.56 18.29 19,094.76 22,277.22 25,459.68 21.52 22,466.88 26,211.36 29,955.84 22.59 31,445.28
44 16.66 17,393.04 20,291.88 23,190.72 18.55 19,366.20 22,593.90 25,821.60 21.82 22,780.08 26,576.76 30,373.44 22.91 31,890.72
45 16.89 17,633.16 20,572.02 23,510.88 18.81 19,637.64 22,910.58 26,183.52 22.13 23,103.72 26,954.34 30,804.96 23.24 32,350.08
46 17.13 17,883.72 20,864.34 23,844.96 19.07 19,909.08 23,227.26 26,545.44 22.45 23,437.80 27,344.10 31,250.40 23.58 32,823.36
47 17.37 18,134.28 21,156.66 24,179.04 19.34 20,190.96 23,556.12 26,921.28 22.77 23,771.88 27,733.86 31,695.84 23.92 33,296.64
48 17.61 18,384.84 21,448.98 24,513.12 19.61 20,472.84 23,884.98 27,297.12 23.09 24,105.96 28,123.62 32,141.28 24.26 33,769.92
49 17.86 18,645.84 21,753.48 24,861.12 19.89 20,765.16 24,226.02 27,686.88 23.42 24,450.48 28,525.56 32,600.64 24.61 34,257.12
50 18.11 18,906.84 22,057.98 25,209.12 20.17 21,057.48 24,567.06 28,076.64 23.75 24,795.00 28,927.50 33,060.00 24.97 34,758.24

FT COVER 
DRIVER

*SEMI-MONTHLY ESTIMATED GROSS PAY:  YEARLY RATE DIVIDED BY 24 PAY DATES
*YEARLY RATE = DAYS IN CONTRACT x HOURLY RATE x HOURS
*YEARLY RATE WILL BE PRO-RATED BASED UPON ACTUAL DAYS WORKED 
*NEW EMPLOYEES PAY RATE WILL NOT EXCEED STEP 10

TRANSPORTATION PAY SCALE 2018-2019
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